THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

January 17th, 2019
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF BG 5 for the JHHS Minor Sports Project
ISSUE:   The Board needs to approve BG 5 for the JHHS Minor Sports Project.
FACTS:  
We are ready to close this project and complete the necessary paperwork per KDE regulations.  The BG 5 details the all expense for the project with which totaled $ 2,540159.79, leaving a residual balance of $111,610.51.
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Form Stauz: Saved

Project: John Hardin High School - Improvments to Athletic Facilities
BG Nuber: 17-111 (inported Projet) - Distit Hardin Couaty (231)

Starus Active

Project Completions and Inventory Update

Projected Total Gross Square Footage
Date of Project Substantial Completion
Date of Inventory Update

1972018

Reconciliation of Final Project Cost

Site Acquisition

Cusrent BG-1
Costs

$2.380300.00 $2358,69835

511901500
$126.155.00
00

Final Project  Difference
Costs

$21.60165

$000 $-119.01500

$130.61005

$10832.73

$13455.05

51083273
5000
5000

5000
$22.80000
5000

5000
$-3.500.00




[image: image2.png]Other Costs

NoData $000  $2651836  $2651836
NoData $000  $450000  $4500.00
NoData 50.00 5000

Total Cost $2.651.770.00 $2.540.159.49 $-111.610.51

Reconciliation of Final Project Funds

Bond Sale - SFCC 5000 50,00
-SFCC 5000 $0.00
Local FSPK Bond Sale 5000 $0.00
Local General Fund Bond Sale 5000 $0.00
Cash - SFCC Requirement 5000 $0.00
Cash - Building Fund 5000 $0.00
Cash - Capital Outlay 5000 $0.00
Cash - Investment Eamnings 5000 $0.00
Cash - General Fund. $2.651.770.00 $2.540,150.49 $-111.610.51
City - County - KYTC Reimbursement 5000 5000
Funds Available KETS 5000 $0.00
Federal Funds 5000 $0.00
Funds Available - Extemal Partner 5000 50.00
Agreement
Residual Funds 5000 50,00

Residual Funds




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE BG 5 for the JHHS Minor Sports project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE Bg 5 for the JHHS Minor Sports project.
